

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6273/2005

(arising out of Interim order dated 17.12.2004 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at

Shimla in CWP No.655 of 2003)

H.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ROYAL BISCUITS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master