

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6273/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in CWP No. 655/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

H.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ROYAL BISCUITS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
office report )

Date: 13/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter on 18th July, 2006.

In the meantime, the parties will submit their calculation of interest and principal amount

due according to them as on 1st December, 2000, i.e., the date on which possession of the assets was

taken over by the petitioner herein and also as of date.

The auction may be held tomorrow, as scheduled, but no final decision in that regard

shall be taken.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master

(Note : Copy of the order be given today itself)